Noakhali Science and Technology University Noakhali-3814.



Establishment Branch (Officers and Employees)

শিক্ষা নিয়ে গড়বো দেশ শেখ হাসিনার বাংলাদেশ

www.nstu.edu.bd

Record Number: 37.01.7501.047.25.018.24.31 Date: 03/07/2024

Office Order

Mr. Md. Abu Shakhawat, Hardware Technician, ICT Cell in Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814, Bangladesh has been permitted to visit India during July 08, 2024 to July 13, 2024. He has also been permitted to leave Bangladesh and stay in India. He will be temporarily released from his duties in the University for the required period. The Government of Bangladesh or the Noakhali Science and Technology University will have no financial obligation in this connection.

This Office Order has been issued with the approval of the authority.

03-07-2024 Muhammad Jashim Uddin Registrar

Record Number: Date: 03/07/2024

(Not in the order of

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Actionseniority)

- 1. Secretary, Chancellor's Scretariate, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka;
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Education, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka;
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka;
- 4. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka;
- 5. Director General, Passport and immigration, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka:
- 6. Controller of Foreign Currency, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka;
- 7. Director (Acting), ICT Cell, Noakhali Science and Technology University;
- 8. Director (Acting), Finance and Accounts, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814;
- 9. Director (Acting), Cyber Centre, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814;
- 10. Ps to Vc, Vice Chancellor Office, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814;
- 11. Section Officer, Office of the Registrar, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814 and
- 12. Office of the Pro V.C, Noakhali Science and Technology University, Noakhali-3814.



